NO. 3929 P. 3

Docket No.: BBC-091/A

FORM PTO-1995 (Modified) REC((Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2003) POSA/REV03 PATENT		S ONLY		Patent and Trade	mark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	· Y	▼	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: F		-		thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pavid W. Rochasi		2. Name and a	address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
David W. Borhani Peter Hrnciar David Calderwood Andreus Loew		Name: Abb	oott Laboratories	i	
Richard W. Dixon Adelaine Leung		<u></u>	00 Abbott Park I	•	
Gavin C. Hirst Kurt Ritter		Address. <u>*</u>	OU ABBOULT BIR I	<u> </u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🗵 No	-			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗵 Assignment 🗆 Merge	r				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	je of Name	City: Abbot	t Park	State/Prov.: IL	
☐ Other		Country: U	SA	ZIP: 60064-604	6
November 21, 2002; November 21, 2002; November 21, 2002; November 19, 2002; December 2, 2002; November 21, 2002	November 21, 2002; January 7, 2003;	Additional name	(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 図≀	No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				··· ·	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the execution o	late of the applic	ation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
, and , pp		1			
10/212,346 August 2, 2002	:				
	dditional numbers	Yes [⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total numb	per of application	s and patents involved:	1
Name: Gayle B. O'Brien		7. Total foo (S	27 CED 2 //1\·	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 48,812			ed - Any excess d or debited to d	or insufficiency should eposit account	be
Address: Abbott Bioresearch Center 100 Research Drive		 ☑ Author	ized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
TWO RESEARCH DITTO			count number:	•	<u> </u>
City: Worcester State/Pro	Ма	01-0025			
			P. J. Saladela a.	IF	
Country: USA ZIP: 016	05-4314	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this pe	age if paying by deposit acco	ount)
O Chatana da a da cia cia	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		·	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and any	y attached copy is a tru	е сору
of the original document.	Ør. 1	O'Brien	. `	Character Con	9
Gayle B. O'Brien Name of Person Signing	- Tuye	Signature	<u> </u>	February 5, 200	<u> </u>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					

5. 2003 1:20PM ABC PATTENTS NO. 3929 P. 4

ASSIGNMENT

We,

	(1) David W. BORHANI		
	(2) <u>David CALDERWOOD</u> ,		
	(3) Richard W. DIXON		
	(4) Gavin C. HIRST		
	(5) Peter HRNCIAR		
	(6) Andreas LOEW		
	(7) Adelaine LEUNG	and	
	(8) Kurt RITTER ,		
residing	g, respectively, at		
	(1) 16 Willowbrook Lane, Worcester, Mas	ssachusetts 01609 (US),	
	(2) 4 McCarthy Circle, Framingham, Mass	sachusetts 01702 (US),	
	(3) 19 Nottingham Drive, Jefferson, Massa	achusetts 01522 (US)	
	(4) 108 Sterling Road, Princeton, Massach	nusetts 01541 (US)	
	(5) 404 Katahdin Drive, Lexington, Massa	achusetts 02421 (US)	
	(6) 8 Tylee Avenue, Worcester, Massachu		
	(7) 4195, Shalebank Court, Mississauga, C		and
	(8) Hamburger Allee 50, Frankfurt 60486		Ī

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois and having an office and a place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064-6046, USA, its successors and assigns:

1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Provisional Application Ser. No. 60/310.051, filed 03 August 2001 {Atty. Docket No. BBC-091 P1}, United States Application Ser. No. 10/212346, filed 02 August 2002 {Atty. Docket No. BBC-091/A} and International Application PCT/US02/24546, filed 02 August 2002 and designating AP, EA, EP, OA, AE, AG, AL, AM, AT, AU, AZ, BA, BB, BE, BF, BG, BJ, BR, BY, BZ, CA, CF, CG, CH, CI, CM, CN, CO, CR, CU, CY, CZ, DE, DK, DM, DZ, EC, EE, ES, FI, FR, GA, GB, GD, GE, GH, GM, GN, GQ, GR, GW, HR, HU, ID, IE, IL, IN, IS, IT, JP, KE, KG, KP, KR, KZ, LC, LI, LK, LR, LS, LT, LU, LV, MA, MC, MD, MG, MK, ML, MN, MR, MW, MX, MZ, NE, NL, NO, NZ, OM, PH, PL, PT, RO, RU, SD, SE, SG, SI, SK, SL, SN, SZ, TD, TG, TJ, TM, TN, TT, TZ, UA, UG, US, UZ, VN, YU, ZA, ZM and ZW {Atty. Docket No. BBC-091/A/WO} all entitled: "METHOD OF IDENTIFYING INHIBITORS OF LCK", including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;

2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, its designee, or in my name at the election of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0482

- 3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and
- 4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We further agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, to execute and to deliver to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNORS:

David W BORHANI

On this ______ day of ________, 2002, David W. BORHANI personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

(2)_	David	Coldenwood	
	David C.	ALDERWOOD	

On this ______ day of _______, 2002, David CALDERWOOD personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

(3) Pichard W. DIYON

On this 2 / day of 3 / 2002, Richard W. DIXON personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

Gavin C. HIRST

On this ______ day of _______, 2002, Gavin C. HIRST personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

(5) Peter HIRNCIAR	
On this day of, 2002, Peter HI the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	RNCIAR personally appeared before me, executed that such Assignment was executed by his/her free
	Vitness signature
	TAMARA GREENANCIA
(6) Joles Andreas LOEW	Witness name (please print)
On this	LOEW personally appeared before me, executed that such Assignment was executed by his/her free
	Witness signature
	<u>Lisa Rasmussen</u> Witness name (please print)
(7)Adelaine LEUNG	
On this day of, 2002, Adela executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowled his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein	
	Witness signature
	Witness name (please print)

United A. Pomeranz Krummel PhD.

Witness name (please print

executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by

his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(8) 7 (A RITTER

On this 2/ day of //ovenber, 2002, Kurt RITTER personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0487